PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/17/1991

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Robert Lloyd Selbie	04/17/1991
Bruce Gregory Biltoft	04/17/1991

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMTEC LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 MEMTEC PARKWAY, SOUTH WINDSOR	
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2756	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5194149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619)235-8550
Email: efiling@kmob.com
Correspondent Name: Rose M. Thiessen
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose M. Thiessen

Total Attachments: 2

source=USFMCR.136GEN_5194149#page1.tif source=USFMCR.136GEN_5194149#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 014770 FRAME: 0450

30 51941

OF HO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael Robert Lloyd Selbie, of New South Wales, Australia, residing at 4/5 Waiwera Street, McMahons Point New South Wales, 2060 Australia, and Bruce Gregory Biltoft, of New South Wales, Australia, residing at 7/89 Ridge Street, North Sydney, New South Wales, 2060 Australia, have invented new and useful improvements in FILTER CARTRIDGE MANIFOLD, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is executed by us concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Memtec Limited, a corporation of Australia, having its office and principal place of business at 1 Memtec Parkway, South Windsor, New South Wales, Australia, 2756, is desirous of acquiring our interest therein;

AND WHEREAS at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all our right, title and interest in the said invention to Memtec Limited.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael Robert Lloyd Selbie and Bruce Gregory Biltoft agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Memtec Limited but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient to have assigned, sold and set over, and do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Memtec Limited for the territory of the United States of America our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said interest of invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Memtec Limited for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and further state that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Memtec Limited, its successors and assigns, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We authorize and empower Memtec Limited, its successors and assigns, to invoke and claim for any application for patent, or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any

PATENT REEL: 014770 FRAME: 0451

PATENT Atty, Dkt. No. MAX-0001-USA-P

convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Memtec Limited, its successors and assigns, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals, this 17th day of APRIL 1991

1991.

Michael Robert Lloyd Selbie

Brude Gregory Biltoft

[63ASFRM2]

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/24/2004